
8. Dr.Pollhammer - Gedenkturnier

Endstand

1. Mai 2015, Ansfelden - Gasthaus Strauss

Rg. SNr Tit Name des Spielers Elo Nat Verein Pkte RF Rp

1 4     Mostbauer Florian        2173 AUT Union Ansfelden          6 22,0 2277

2 2 FM  Sandhöfner Florian       2300 AUT ASK St. Valentin         5½ 24,5 2280

3 1 IM  Weiss Christian          2379 AUT Union Ansfelden          5½ 24,5 2257

4 3 IM  Knoll Hermann            2276 AUT Union Ansfelden          5½ 23,5 2197

5 6 NM  Ager Josef               2078 AUT Ranshofen                5½ 23,5 2172

6 5     Mostbauer Maximilian     2120 AUT Union Ansfelden          5½ 22,5 2114

7 9     Kreischer Georg          2038 AUT SC Traun 67              5 22,0 2045

8 16     Gruber Gernot            1898 AUT SG Vöcklabruck           5 20,0 2023

9 18     Bartl Franz              1884 AUT SK Voest Linz            5 19,5 2049

10 10     Schwabeneder Alois       2013 AUT SV Grieskirchen          5 19,0 1960

11 14     Charaus Florian          1931 AUT ASK Nettingsdorf         5 19,0 1910

12 12     Dumancic Pero            1956 SRB SV Amstetten             4½ 20,5 2025

13 24     Dumancic Stanko          1815 AUT SV Urfahr                4½ 18,0 1833

14 29     Mujevic Sabahudin        1735 AUT Chess Club Linz 09       4½ 14,0 1915

15 11     Huber Günther            1978 AUT SV St. Georgen/Gusen     4 21,0 2008

16 15     Juricevic Ante           1907 AUT Union Ansfelden          4 19,0 1884

17 20     Haas Gerald              1856 AUT SV Hörsching             4 19,0 1863

18 8 MK  Spiesberger Gerhard      2041 AUT Ranshofen                4 18,0 1963

19 23     Bumberger Emmerich       1834 AUT ASV Linz                 4 18,0 1797

20 25     Ziegler Alfons           1807 AUT Union Neuhofen/Krems     4 17,0 1780

21 7     Traunwieser Georg        2052 AUT SV Freistadt             4 16,5 1836

22 30     Atteneder Martin         1733 AUT SV Freistadt             4 16,0 1826

23 27     Kuran Wilfried           1805 AUT Spg. Sauwald             4 16,0 1702

24 26     Heuschober Walter        1806 AUT ASV Linz                 4 16,0 1689

25 22     Keim Philipp             1835 AUT Ranshofen                4 15,0 1734

26 21     Fugger Christian         1841 AUT Union Hartkirchen        4 15,0 1714

27 19     Daxinger Johann          1867 AUT ASK Nettingsdorf         3½ 18,5 1867

28 35     Fleckenstein Karl        1619 AUT Askoe Pucking            3½ 15,5 1837

29 17     Aigner Gerhard           1895 AUT ATSV Stein-Steyr         3½ 14,5 1683

30 28     Zapfel Paul              1762 AUT Schachklub Mostarrichi   3½ 14,5 1675

31 34     Spitzl Robert            1645 AUT SC Ottensheim            3½ 13,5 1722

32 13     Gelbenegger Patrick      1934 AUT Spg. Vorwaerts/MSV Steyr 3½ 12,0 1472

33 57     Zenuni Sabri             - MKD Schach Kultur Wels       3 14,0 1654

34 32     Puehringer Alois         1690 AUT SV Urfahr                3 14,0 1580

35 33     Kaltenberger Heinrich    1661 AUT SV Freistadt             3 12,0 1667

36 39     Soellradl Friedrich      1553 AUT SV Kremsmünster          3 12,0 1525

37 38     Kaufmann Peter           1592 AUT Schachklub Mostarrichi   3 11,5 1591

38 40     Voura August             1537 AUT Union Ansfelden          3 11,0 1511

39 37     Passecker Josef          1594 AUT SV St. Georgen/Gusen     3 11,0 1494

40 45     Auinger Markus           1362 AUT SV Hörsching             3 10,0 1493

41 31     Lungenschmied Dominik    1705 AUT SV Kremsmünster          3 9,0 1528

42 52     Lehner Benjamin          1036 AUT Union Ansfelden          3 9,0 1469

43 50     Hersel Rudolf            1106 AUT SV Kremsmünster          3 8,0 1504

44 54     Auinger Marcel           1024 AUT SV Hörsching             3 7,0 1239

45 36     Gumpenberger Franz       1603 AUT SV Kremsmünster          2½ 8,0 1419

46 51     Studener Simon           1073 AUT Spg. Vorwaerts/MSV Steyr 2½ 8,0 1402

Seite 1



8. Dr.Pollhammer - Gedenkturnier

Endstand

1. Mai 2015, Ansfelden - Gasthaus Strauss
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47 41     Hofer Sabine             1440 AUT SV Urfahr                2 11,0 1460

48 42     König Gerhard            1423 AUT SV Hörsching             2 10,0 0846

49 44     Edtinger Siegfried       1382 AUT Chess Club Linz 09       2 9,0 1489

50 46     Bernhard Rudolf          1352 AUT SG Vöcklabruck           2 8,0 1297

51 43     Bachl Alois              1387 AUT SV Kremsmünster          2 7,0 1350

52 48     Hersel Richard           1205 AUT SV Kremsmünster          2 6,0 1200

53 47     Gruber Verena            1305 AUT SV Gmunden               1½ 5,5 1196

54 55     Redjikj Almir            - MAZ                          1½ 5,5 1020

55 56     Studener Walter          - AUT Spg. Vorwaerts/MSV Steyr 1 6,0 0609

56 49     Banjai Mihalj            1192 SRB Chess Club Linz 09       1 2,0 0675

57 53     Greul David              1033 AUT Union Ansfelden          0 0,0 0716
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8. Dr.Pollhammer - Gedenkturnier

Fortschrittstabelle

1. Mai 2015, Ansfelden - Gasthaus Strauss

Rg. Tit Name des Spielers Elo 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 Pkte RF Rp

1     Mostbauer Florian        2173  34 W+  27 S- 21 W+  26 S+ 16 W+   7 S+   3 W+ 6 22,0 2277

2 FM  Sandhöfner Florian       2300  22 W+  29 S+ 16 W+   6 S+   4 W=   3 S-  18 W+ 5½ 24,5 2280

3 IM  Weiss Christian          2379  14 S+   9 W+  15 S=   5 W+  18 S+   2 W+   1 S- 5½ 24,5 2257

4 IM  Knoll Hermann            2276  41 S+ 17 W+  12 S=   8 W+   2 S= 15 W+   5 S= 5½ 23,5 2197

5 NM  Ager Josef               2078  31 W+  26 S+ 27 W+   3 S- 22 W+  17 S+   4 W= 5½ 23,5 2172

6     Mostbauer Maximilian     2120  35 S+ 25 W+  11 S+   2 W-   9 S= 28 W+  12 S+ 5½ 22,5 2114

7     Kreischer Georg          2038  39 S+ 24 W+   8 S= 12 W+  15 S=   1 W-  20 S+ 5 22,0 2045

8     Gruber Gernot            1898  49 W+  33 S+   7 W=   4 S- 21 W=  22 S+  16 W+ 5 20,0 2023

9     Bartl Franz              1884  50 W+   3 S- 37 W+  23 S+   6 W= 10 W=  15 S+ 5 19,5 2049

10     Schwabeneder Alois       2013  37 W=  32 S= 31 W+  19 S+ 27 W=   9 S=  17 W+ 5 19,0 1960

11     Charaus Florian          1931  48 W+  23 S+   6 W-  22 S- 35 W+  34 S+  19 W+ 5 19,0 1910

12     Dumancic Pero            1956  38 W+  20 S+   4 W=   7 S- 13 W+  27 S+   6 W- 4½ 20,5 2025

13     Dumancic Stanko          1815  42 W+  21 S= 19 W+  15 W-  12 S-  31 S+  28 W+ 4½ 18,0 1833

14     Mujevic Sabahudin        1735   3 W-  37 S= 45 W+  29 S- 48 W+  32 S+  27 W+ 4½ 14,0 1915

15     Huber Günther            1978  36 S+ 30 W+   3 W=  13 S+   7 W=   4 S-   9 W- 4 21,0 2008

16     Juricevic Ante           1907  51 S+ 47 W+   2 S- 25 W+   1 S- 24 W+   8 S- 4 19,0 1884

17     Haas Gerald              1856  52 W+   4 S- 38 W+  34 S+ 29 W+   5 W-  10 S- 4 19,0 1863

18 MK  Spiesberger Gerhard      2041  45 W+  19 S- 35 W+  20 S+   3 W-  23 S+   2 S- 4 18,0 1963

19     Bumberger Emmerich       1834  46 S+ 18 W+  13 S-  10 W-  39 S+ 30 W+  11 S- 4 18,0 1797

20     Ziegler Alfons           1807  57 S+  12 W-  36 S+  18 W-  47 S+  21 S+   7 W- 4 17,0 1780

21     Traunwieser Georg        2052  28 S+ 13 W=   1 S- 33 W+   8 S=  20 W-  41 S+ 4 16,5 1836

22     Atteneder Martin         1733   2 S- 40 W+  51 S+ 11 W+   5 S-   8 W-  33 S+ 4 16,0 1826

23     Kuran Wilfried           1805  54 S+  11 W-  47 S+   9 W-  36 S+  18 W-  40 S+ 4 16,0 1702

24     Heuschober Walter        1806  44 W+   7 S- 49 W+  27 S- 37 W+  16 S-  35 W+ 4 16,0 1689

25     Keim Philipp             1835  43 W+   6 S- 48 W+  16 S-  31 W-  29 S+  34 W+ 4 15,0 1734

26     Fugger Christian         1841  56 S+   5 W-  39 S+   1 W-  28 S- 47 W+  36 S+ 4 15,0 1714

27     Daxinger Johann          1867  53 S+   1 W+   5 S- 24 W+  10 S=  12 W-  14 S- 3½ 18,5 1867

28     Fleckenstein Karl        1619  21 W-  52 S+ 29 W=  32 S+ 26 W+   6 S-  13 S- 3½ 15,5 1837

29     Aigner Gerhard           1895  40 S+   2 W-  28 S= 14 W+  17 S-  25 W-  46 S+ 3½ 14,5 1683

30     Zapfel Paul              1762  55 W+  15 S-  33 W-  49 S+ 38 W+  19 S-  31 W= 3½ 14,5 1675

31     Spitzl Robert            1645   5 S- 56 W+  10 S- 40 W+  25 S+  13 W-  30 S= 3½ 13,5 1722

32     Gelbenegger Patrick      1934  47 S- 10 W=  46 S+  28 W-  51 S+  14 W-  42 W+ 3½ 12,0 1472

33     Zenuni Sabri             -     K+   8 W-  30 S+  21 S-  34 W-  38 S+  22 W- 3 14,0 1654

34     Puehringer Alois         1690   1 S- 53 W+  55 S+  17 W-  33 S+  11 W-  25 S- 3 14,0 1580

35     Kaltenberger Heinrich    1661   6 W-  50 S+  18 S- 51 W+  11 S- 49 W+  24 S- 3 12,0 1667

36     Soellradl Friedrich      1553  15 W-  42 S+  20 W-  52 S+  23 W-  50 S+  26 W- 3 12,0 1525

37     Kaufmann Peter           1592  10 S= 14 W=   9 S- 53 W+  24 S-  40 W-  49 S+ 3 11,5 1591

38     Voura August             1537  12 S- 57 W+  17 S- 43 W+  30 S-  33 W-  50 S+ 3 11,0 1511

39     Passecker Josef          1594   7 W-  43 S+  26 W-  50 S+  19 W-  42 S-  45 W+ 3 11,0 1494

40     Auinger Markus           1362  29 W-  22 S- 42 W+  31 S- 54 W+  37 S+  23 W- 3 10,0 1493

41     Lungenschmied Dominik    1705   4 W-  49 S-  43 W-  45 S+ 52 W+  48 S+  21 W- 3 9,0 1528

42     Lehner Benjamin          1036  13 S-  36 W-  40 S- 46 W+  53 S+ 39 W+  32 S- 3 9,0 1469

43     Hersel Rudolf            1106  25 S-  39 W-  41 S+  38 S-  49 W- 51 W+  47 S+ 3 8,0 1504

44     Auinger Marcel           1024  24 S-  51 W-  53 S- 56 W+  46 S- 55 W+  48 W+ 3 7,0 1239

45     Gumpenberger Franz       1603  18 S- 46 W=  14 S-  41 W-  56 S+ 53 W+  39 S- 2½ 8,0 1419

46     Studener Simon           1073  19 W-  45 S=  32 W-  42 S- 44 W+  52 S+  29 W- 2½ 8,0 1402
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8. Dr.Pollhammer - Gedenkturnier

Fortschrittstabelle

1. Mai 2015, Ansfelden - Gasthaus Strauss

Rg. Tit Name des Spielers Elo 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 Pkte RF Rp

47     Hofer Sabine             1440  32 W+  16 S-  23 W-  54 S+  20 W-  26 S-  43 W- 2 11,0 1460

48     König Gerhard            1423  11 S- 54 W+  25 S- 55 W+  14 S-  41 W-  44 S- 2 10,0 0846

49     Edtinger Siegfried       1382   8 S- 41 W+  24 S-  30 W-  43 S+  35 S-  37 W- 2 9,0 1489

50     Bernhard Rudolf          1352   9 S-  35 W-  56 S+  39 W-  55 S+  36 W-  38 W- 2 8,0 1297

51     Bachl Alois              1387  16 W-  44 S+  22 W-  35 S-  32 W-  43 S-  56 W+ 2 7,0 1350

52     Hersel Richard           1205  17 S-  28 W-  57 S+  36 W-  41 S-  46 W-  55 S+ 2 6,0 1200

53     Gruber Verena            1305  27 W-  34 S- 44 W+  37 S-  42 W-  45 S-  54 W= 1½ 5,5 1196

54     Redjikj Almir            -  23 W-  48 S-     K+  47 W-  40 S-  56 W-  53 S= 1½ 5,5 1020

55     Studener Walter          -  30 S-     K+  34 W-  48 S-  50 W-  44 S-  52 W- 1 6,0 0609

56     Banjai Mihalj            1192  26 W-  31 S-  50 W-  44 S-  45 W-  54 S+  51 S- 1 2,0 0675

57     Greul David              1033  20 W-  38 S-  52 W-                         0 0,0 0716
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